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05/18/2013 PIM (race 12) 1-ORB (1-1) 2013 (3): 4-4-0-0-$2,280,900 05/04/13 CD11 10.0 D *5.4 $2,000,000 14 KyDerby-G1 100.0% 14 108 2 -8 +

9.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (0-0%-0%-0%) 2012 (2): 4-1-0-1-$54,950 03/30/13 GP12 9.0 D 2.9 $1,000,000 10 FlaDerby-G1 100.0% 49 94 0 -4 -

Purse: $1,000,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-5-0-1-$2,335,850 02/23/13 GP11 8.5 D 5.4 $400,000 6 FntnOYth-G2 100.0% 84 99 -5 -16 -

Par ESR: -5  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

2 9 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

108 94 99 

1 Date of race, track (abbreviation) and race number.
2 Distance in furlongs and surface.
3 Purse value.
4 Predicted race ESR and LSR.

� Program number and horse's name.
� Trainer 's name (stats at track).
� Jockey's name (stats at track).
� Class Rating (based on earnings per start) and rank.            

Record: Horse's starts, wins, seconds, thirds and earnings over the 
past two years (age in parenthesis), as well as its career totals. 
Date: When the race was run.
Track: The track over which the race was run.
DF: Distance in furlongs of the race.
S: Surface on which the race was contested — “D” for dirt, “D+” for 
all-weather and “T” for turf. (Lower case letters denote inner track.)
Odds: Odds in race. An asterisk signifies that the horse was the 
betting favorite; the letter “e” indicates the horse was coupled in the 
wagering.
Purse: Monetary value of the race.
PC: Purse comparison between today’s race and the listed race. A 
“10” denotes the same value as today’s event; higher numbers 
indicate a larger purse value; and lower ratings specify a smaller 
purse value.
Race Type: Name and/or conditions of the race.
Form: Rating representing horse’s finishing position and beaten 
lengths (if any) in the race. A 100 percent rating designates a winning 
effort, whereas the closer the percentage is to zero, the worse the 
performance is deemed to have been.
Days: Days lapsed since race was run.
Speed Ratings: Numerical representation of a how fast the horse 
ran. Ratings of 100 or greater indicate a performance equal to or 
exceeding par.
ESR: Early Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
LSR: Late Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
PP: Pace Profile (see explanation at left). A "�" sign indicates that 
the figures were earned over a different surface than today's.
Speed, ESR and LSR Rank: Ranking of each horse’s median Speed 
Ratings, ESRs and LSRs. A plus sign (+) denotes that the horse has 
a significant advantage in that category. Two plus signs (++) indicate 
that the advantage is overwhelming.

Early Speed Ration (ESR): A measurement of a horse’s early energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The lower the figure, the greater the horse’s early exertion in 
that event. 
-15= Demanding.
-10= Brisk.
-5= Moderate.
0= Soft.

Tip(s): Animals that combine low ESRs with high speed figures are often prime candidates to win in wire-to-wire fashion. So too are those steeds with a significant overall ESR 
advantage.
Late Speed Ration (LSR): A measurement of a horse’s late energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The higher the figure, the greater the horse’s late exertion in 
that event. 

0= Excellent.
-5= Good.

-10= Fair.
-15= Poor.
Tip(s): Because late speed is measured when each horse is being asked for its maximum effort, LSRs can be a great indication of form as well. Young horses with improving Late Speed 
Rations are often superior to older, more experienced rivals with established figures. Furthermore, any animal that combines a positive Pace Profile with high relative LSRs and good 
speed figures must be given serious consideration. Entrants that show positive LSRs or those coming off of a big win punctuated by a superior LSR are especially strong contenders. 
The Late Speed Rations are also very effective in a negative context as well. Horses with consistently poor figures in relation to the rest of the field make notoriously poor favorites and 
can often lead to great overlays on other, less fancied runners. 
Pace Profile: A simple comparison between a horse’s Late Speed Ration and the Early Speed Ration of the race in which it was earned. A positive profile is greatly desired and serves 
to authenticate an impressive LSR. The Pace Profile is an easy, yet crucial means of relating early speed to late speed. 
Tip(s): The Pace Profile of a particular race can be especially useful when horses are switching distances/surfaces. For example, an animal that has been competing in dirt sprints might 
be given extra consideration in a turf route if he/she shows a string of positive Pace Profiles, as distance races on the lawn tend to emphasize late speed. 

Early position & median ESR:
F – Front.
M/F – Middle to front.
M/R – Middle to rear.
R – Rear.
UK – Unknown.

Data highlights.



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Conditions Form Days Spee d Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

02/22/2019 FG  (race 1) 1-TWO MILE CREEK (3-1) 2019 (5): 2-0-0-0-$00 01/27/19 FG4 a8.0 T 50.3 $18,000 11 Md30000 33.5% 26 3 -2 - �
8.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Engler Jeff (33-12%-18%-36%) 2018 (4): 0-0-0-0-$00 01/12/19 FG5 a5.5 T 46.7 $18,000 11 Md30000 0.5% 41 -2 -15 - �
Purse: $15,000 Jockey: Doyle Sophie (93-13%-24%-38%) Life:2-0-0-0-$00
Par ESR: -5  LSR: -19 Class Rating: NA Style: UK

2-BERNARDIAN (8-5) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/27/19 FG8 a8.0 T 8.4 $18,000 11 Md30000 11.0% 26 3 -6 - �
Trainer: Stidham Michael (104-18%-29%-44%) 2018 (3): 8-0-3-1-$25,811 11/30/18 TAM6 8.0 T *2.5 $22,500 12 MdSpWt 32.4% 84 -4 -10 - �
Jockey: Carroll Declan (139-6%-18%-29%) Life:9-0-3-1-$25,811 11/15/18 GPW2 8.0 D 5.6 $47,000 18 MdSpWt 1.9% 99 -9 -29 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-9

3-COURT'S REVENGE (8-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$420 01/25/19 FG7 6.0 D 13.5 $14,000 10 Md12500 21.4% 28 -1 -7 +

Trainer: Barnett Bobby C (17-6%-12%-35%) 2018 (3): 8-0-0-0-$1,671 12/28/18 FG3 6.0 D 79.6 $14,000 10 Md12500 53.0% 56 -5 -17 -

Jockey: Gilligan Jack (222-9%-20%-32%) Life:9-0-0-0-$2,091 11/04/18 CD3 8.5 D 138.4 $18,500 11 Md15000 0.1% 110 2 -27 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 5 Style: R-1

4-TASHKENT (3-1) 2018 (3): 4-0-2-0-$6,000 12/29/18 HAW1 8.3 D 2.2 $19,000 11 MdSpWt 70.2% 55 -1 -13 -

Trainer: Vashchenko Pavel (40-10%-20%-33%) 11/24/18 HAW2 8.3 D 7.1 $9,500 8 Md15000 77.9% 90 -2 -9 -

Jockey: Beschizza Adam (306-16%-26%-42%) Life:4-0-2-0-$6,000 10/12/18 HAW1 8.3 D 10.6 $10,000 8 Md15000 18.4% 133 2 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 3 Style: R-1

5-MUMFORD (8-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-0-0-$00 01/27/19 FG4 a8.0 T 72.1 $18,000 11 Md30000 9.7% 26 2 -6 - �
Trainer: Moquett Ronald E (22-14%-27%-36%) 2018 (3): 5-0-0-1-$8,172 01/04/19 FG6 8.0 D 9.0 $18,000 11 Md30000 0.0% 49 -2 -70 -

Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (271-10%-23%-32%) Life:7-0-0-1-$8,172 12/07/18 RP1 6.5 D 8.0 $33,000 15 MdSpWt 1.0% 77 -7 -30 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 2 Style: M/R-4

6-MOGOWAN (12-1) 2018 (3): 4-0-0-0-$1,627 11/09/18 RP2 8.0 T 30.6 $14,850 10 Md20000 3.1% 105 0 -14 - �
Trainer: Robideaux Larry R Jr (2-0%-50%-50%) 05/07/18 LAD5 7.5 T 7.2 $18,000 11 MdSpWt 19.0% 291 5 -14 - �
Jockey: Graham J (322-16%-35%-47%) Life:4-0-0-0-$1,627 03/10/18 OP7 6.0 D 49.5 $78,000 23 MdSpWt 0.1% 349 -2 -30 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 4 Style: R-2

7-CRATUS (30-1) 2018 (3): 3-0-0-0-$00 12/27/18 DED10 6.5 D 63.0 $14,000 10 Md10000 0.3% 57 -3 -32 -

Trainer: Mordenti Kathleen M (37-3%-5%-16%) 11/07/18 DED10 7.0 D 87.1 $14,000 10 Md10000 0.1% 107 -3 -37 -

Jockey: Green Aubrie (170-5%-11%-21%) Life:3-0-0-0-$00 09/26/18 LAD3 5.5 D 13.9 $9,000 8 Md5000 0.0% 149 1 -29 -

Class Rating: NA Style: R-3

02/22/2019 FG  (race 2) 1-TURNER TIME (8-1) 2019 (4): 1-1-0-0-$10,200 01/18/19 FG6 6.0 D *0.6 $17,000 9 Clm10000bc 100.0% 35 -3 -4 + �
5.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Shirer Matt A (15-20%-40%-53%) 2018 (3): 8-3-1-0-$57,607 12/27/18 FG9 6.0 D 4.7 $17,000 9 Clm10000b 100.0% 57 -7 -3 + �
Purse: $19,000 Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (185-22%-35%-44%) Life:9-4-1-0-$67,807 12/02/18 FG7 6.0 D *0.8 $15,000 9 Clm5000n3lc 38.2% 82 -3 -12 - �
Par ESR: -8  LSR: -4 Class Rating: 0.38  Rank: 1 Style: M/F

2-EL JAKE O (4-1) 2019 (6): 1-1-0-0-$10,800 02/01/19 FG1 a5.5 T 30.6 $18,000 10 OC10000 100.0% 21 -6 -1 +

Trainer: Glyshaw Tim (30-10%-20%-23%) 2018 (5): 9-1-1-2-$16,805 12/29/18 FG10 6.0 D 6.1 $16,000 9 Clm5000bc 3.1% 55 -12 -21 - �
Jockey: Carroll Declan (139-6%-18%-29%) Life:26-7-3-3-$137,738 11/29/18 FG5 6.0 D *1.2 $16,000 9 Clm5000bc 48.1% 85 -14 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 7 Style: F-6

3-SHOWCASE MALL (20-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-0-0-$00 02/01/19 FG1 a5.5 T 77.8 $18,000 10 OC10000 19.6% 21 -5 -6 -

Trainer: Harrison Cortland (8-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (3): 9-2-0-1-$27,030 01/12/19 FG3 a5.5 T 57.7 $18,000 10 OC10000 16.6% 41 -8 -8 +

Jockey: Gilligan Jack (222-9%-20%-32%) Life:11-2-0-1-$27,030 12/13/18 DED2 5.0 D 14.2 $17,000 9 Clm10000n3l 2.2% 71 -6 -22 - �
Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 9 Style: M/R-6

4-MINI CHUNK (10-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-1-1-$5,600 02/01/19 FG4 6.0 D 6.1 $20,000 10 Clm10000bc 50.3% 21 -9 -19 - �
Trainer: Ducoing Sturges J (20-0%-20%-30%) 2018 (3): 9-4-2-0-$33,539 01/18/19 FG6 6.0 D 2.8 $17,000 9 Clm10000b 98.5% 35 -4 -4 + �
Jockey: Kennedy Ty (168-10%-23%-31%) Life:12-4-3-1-$39,449 12/27/18 FG9 6.0 D 6.2 $17,000 9 Clm10000b 84.1% 57 -8 -4 + �
Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 3 Style: F

5-ABOUT OUR TIME (6-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/18/19 FG8 6.0 D 56.5 $45,000 15 OC40000n2x 0.3% 35 -7 -26 - �
Trainer: Flint Steve (41-17%-24%-32%) 2018 (4): 15-4-4-2-$109,899 12/31/18 FG5 5.5 D 11.9 $42,000 15 OC40000n2x 47.3% 53 -9 -15 - �
Jockey: Lanerie C J (201-15%-29%-41%) Life:31-8-6-4-$157,663 12/14/18 FG1 5.5 D 2.4 $18,000 10 OC10000 75.3% 70 -5 -10 - �
Class Rating: 0.36  Rank: 2 Style: F

2 1 3

4 5 2

3

6 2 6

5 4 4

1+ 6 1+
Superior last-race speed figure. 

3
Claimed in last race. 

4 3 1

Removed blinkers in latest. Blinkers on today. 

7 3 5
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2
Claimed in last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

7

Best last-race LSR. Claimed in next-to-last race. 

8 1/2 2 4
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Exits tougher race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

89 82 0 

89 96 87 

85 87 74 

107 96 88 

84 0 71 

76 82 82 

59 57 48 

96 102 82 

97 81 95 

88 90 79 

97 96 99 

75 99 89 



6-BAR RYDER (12-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-0-0-$540 02/01/19 FG4 6.0 D *2.6 $20,000 10 Clm10000bc 9.2% 21 -4 -23 - �
Trainer: Williams Kevin M (2-0%-50%-50%) 2018 (3): 12-4-0-2-$34,140 01/12/19 FG3 a5.5 T 5.9 $18,000 10 OC10000 38.6% 41 -5 -7 +

Jockey: Doyle Sophie (93-13%-24%-38%) Life:15-4-0-2-$34,866 12/09/18 FG9 6.0 D 3.2 $16,000 9 Clm5000bc 100.0% 75 -2 -3 + �
Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 8 Style: R-5

7-TASTE FOR TALENT (12-1) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-1-$4,620 02/14/19 FG8 a5.5 T 11.4 $42,000 15 Alw42000n1x 30.2% 8 3 -7 -

Trainer: Broberg Karl (65-17%-31%-45%) 2018 (5): 2-1-0-0-$9,000 12/31/18 FG1 8.3 D 2.6 $15,000 9 Clm5000n3lc 100.0% 53 -14 -12 + �
Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (271-10%-23%-32%) Life:9-3-1-2-$84,174 11/24/18 FG2 a8.0 T *1.4 $16,000 9 Clm15000bc 2.3% 90 -1 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 10 Style: M/F+0

8-CARSON KAN (7-2) 2019 (5): 2-0-0-1-$3,390 02/01/19 FG1 a5.5 T *1.5 $18,000 10 OC10000c 32.2% 21 -4 -6 -

Trainer: Foley Greg (44-16%-41%-50%) 2018 (4): 5-2-0-1-$23,460 01/10/19 FG7 a5.5 T 8.8 $21,000 11 Clm17500b 81.9% 43 -2 -2 +

Jockey: Graham J (322-16%-35%-47%) Life:20-4-0-4-$81,650 09/08/18 AP6 5.5 D+ *0.8 $18,000 10 Clm15000 53.3% 167 -1 -7 - �
Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 6 Style: M/R-3

9-ROGER BROWN (3-1) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/09/19 DED5 5.0 D 3.7 $26,000 12 sAlw5000s 0.0% 44 -5 -30 - �
Trainer: Thomas Lee (35-11%-26%-37%) 2018 (5): 6-2-1-0-$27,300 11/30/18 FG1 a5.0 T *1.8 $18,000 10 OC10000 96.6% 84 -13 -10 +

Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (303-13%-29%-46%) Life:19-5-4-0-$86,910 08/28/18 LAD6 a5.0 T *1.1 $20,000 10 Alw22730n1x 100.0% 178 -11 -10 +

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 5 Style: F-12

10-M C SQUARED (20-1) 2019 (8): 1-0-0-0-$00 02/01/19 FG1 a5.5 T 23.9 $18,000 10 OC10000 2.8% 21 -2 -10 -

Trainer: Rodriguez Eduardo (48-17%-29%-42%) 2018 (7): 8-1-0-1-$15,070 12/29/18 FG10 6.0 D 28.7 $16,000 9 Clm5000b 0.0% 55 -9 -31 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (327-12%-24%-39%) Life:37-7-6-3-$193,510 11/30/18 FG1 a5.0 T 13.6 $18,000 10 OC10000 10.7% 84 -9 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 12 Style: R-5

11-WILDWOOD DEJAVU (7-2) 2019 (6): 2-1-0-0-$12,000 02/01/19 FG4 6.0 D 4.5 $20,000 10 Clm10000b 100.0% 21 -11 -15 - �
Trainer: Faucheux Ron (57-32%-40%-63%) 2018 (5): 14-3-2-0-$44,675 01/10/19 FG3 6.0 D 3.2 $17,000 9 Clm7500bc 0.3% 43 -13 -30 - �
Jockey: Saez Gabriel (208-12%-25%-38%) Life:31-8-4-3-$86,774 12/16/18 FG5 6.0 D *1.6 $17,000 9 Clm7500bc 14.3% 68 -14 -24 - �
Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 4 Style: F

12-LEWYS VAPORIZER (9-2) 2018 (6): 5-2-0-0-$15,109 11/26/18 MVR1 6.0 D 4.5 $16,000 9 Alw5000s 0.4% 88 -9 -32 - �
Trainer: Amoss Thomas M (85-21%-44%-51%) 11/01/18 CT3 4.5 D *0.5 $17,500 10 OC10000 0.3% 113
Jockey: Graham J (322-16%-35%-47%) Life:30-12-1-4-$424,111 10/12/18 CT3 6.5 D 2.0 $17,500 10 OC10000 100.0% 133 -7 -15 - �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 11 Style: F

02/22/2019 FG  (race 3) 1-BACKSTAGE STAR (4-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-0-1-$1,650 01/26/19 FG9 6.0 D *2.9 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 9.9% 27 -2 -17 -

8.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Lourd Harvey Iii (2-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (3): 10-2-1-2-$27,270 01/01/19 FG3 6.0 D 3.0 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3lc 87.2% 52 -8 -17 -

Purse: $16,000 Jockey: Graham J (322-16%-35%-47%) Life:13-2-1-3-$28,920 12/21/18 DED9 6.5 D 3.8 $14,000 9 fClm5000n3l 89.9% 63 -5 -15 -

Par ESR: -11  LSR: -17 Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 1 Style: R-5

2-COMPROMISING (6-1) 2018 (4): 9-2-1-1-$11,237 12/29/18 HAW2 8.5 D 5.0 $7,600 7 fClm5000n2l 100.0% 55 -2 -5 -

Trainer: Vashchenko Pavel (40-10%-20%-33%) 12/21/18 HAW8 8.3 D 6.1 $7,600 7 fClm5000n2l 26.4% 63 -4 -17 -

Jockey: Gilligan Jack (222-9%-20%-32%) Life:14-2-3-2-$16,419 12/06/18 HAW6 8.3 D 4.4 $7,600 7 fClm5000n2l 4.5% 78 -9 -29 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 8 Style: R-4

3-HANNAH BANANA (8-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$450 01/26/19 FG9 6.0 D 8.4 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 13.4% 27 -9 -17 -

Trainer: Marechal Merlin (6-17%-50%-50%) 2018 (3): 11-2-1-1-$24,695 12/31/18 FG4 6.0 D 5.4 $14,000 9 fsClm5000n2l 100.0% 53 -14 -18 +

Jockey: Sutherland C (168-11%-17%-29%) Life:13-2-1-1-$25,145 12/09/18 FG2 6.0 D 3.3 $14,000 9 fsClm5000n2l 26.5% 75 -12 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 5 Style: M/R-12

4-MAJINO (6-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/26/19 DED7 8.0 D *1.0 $17,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 8.5% 27 -7 -20 -

Trainer: Broberg Karl (65-17%-31%-45%) 2018 (3): 10-2-1-1-$24,140 12/05/18 DED2 8.0 D *0.9 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n2l 100.0% 79 -7 -6 +

Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (303-13%-29%-46%) Life:11-2-1-1-$24,140 11/08/18 DED5 8.5 D 9.3 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n2lc 4.6% 106 -3 -22 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 4 Style: M/F-7

5-MISS MARIPOSA (12-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-0-$900 02/01/19 FG9 8.0 D 5.2 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 3.6% 21 -2 -22 -

Trainer: Balderas Alfonso (34-6%-18%-29%) 2018 (4): 5-2-1-0-$15,200 12/06/18 FG4 8.0 D 30.0 $20,000 11 fsClm12500b 0.5% 78 -1 -36 -

Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (271-10%-23%-32%) Life:6-2-1-0-$16,100 09/01/18 LAD3 a7.5 T 7.3 $8,500 7 fClm12500n2l 100.0% 174 1 -1 - �
Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 6 Style: F-1

8 1/2 7 6
Exits tougher race. Claimed in next-to-last race. 

1 6 2

6 5 3
Claimed in last race. 

11 4 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

10

Claimed in last race. 

5 1 5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 5 3
Claimed in next-to-last race. 

4 1/2 6 4

Best last-race speed figure. Claimed in next-to-last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Ran without front leg wraps last time. 

12
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

7 4 7

8 8 9

Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

4 1/2 2 5
Best last-race ESR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

90 92 104 

88 100 73 

89 101 98 

63 94 101 

82 65 84 

103 67 83 

74 69 93 

94 98 97 

97 93 81 

94 90 93 

88 100 85 

79 84 96 



6-MEG AND CLAIR (20-1) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-0-$00 02/01/19 FG9 8.0 D 26.4 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 0.3% 21 3 -29 -

Trainer: Gomez Jorge (48-2%-8%-17%) 2018 (5): 10-0-1-0-$4,250 09/05/18 LAD8 7.5 T 88.5 $7,500 7 fClm7500n3l 1.2% 170 3 -17 - �
Jockey: Rodriguez Jairo (50-6%-8%-16%) Life:35-2-2-1-$27,785 08/21/18 LAD4 8.3 D 19.4 $7,000 7 fClm5000n3l 11.0% 185 -4 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 9 Style: M/R+0

7-KHALEESI'S GIFT (9-2) 2019 (5): 2-0-0-0-$900 01/26/19 FG9 6.0 D 10.9 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 19.8% 27 -2 -17 -

Trainer: Savoie Sherman (25-4%-20%-40%) 2018 (4): 9-2-3-1-$23,765 01/01/19 FG3 6.0 D 5.0 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 30.3% 52 -6 -20 -

Jockey: Mena M (211-13%-24%-33%) Life:13-2-3-1-$25,985 12/16/18 FG1 5.5 D 3.4 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 66.4% 68 -2 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 3 Style: R-2

8-STAR PERFORMER (3-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-0-1-$2,100 01/26/19 FG9 6.0 D 3.1 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 27.8% 27 -6 -17 -

Trainer: Foster Joseph M (37-11%-30%-41%) 2018 (3): 9-2-1-1-$22,900 01/01/19 FG3 6.0 D *1.5 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3lc 54.7% 52 -15 -18 -

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (327-12%-24%-39%) Life:12-2-1-3-$29,180 12/01/18 FG1 8.0 D *0.4 $14,000 9 fsClm5000n3lc 78.8% 83 -12 -12 +

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 2 Style: M/F-12

9-CASUAL COOL (6-1) 2019 (5): 2-0-1-0-$3,000 01/26/19 FG9 6.0 D 7.7 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 5.0% 27 -7 -19 -

Trainer: Ladner Chad (8-0%-13%-50%) 2018 (4): 9-1-2-1-$13,840 01/01/19 FG3 6.0 D 24.3 $15,000 10 fsClm5000n3l 99.3% 52 -8 -16 -

Jockey: Green Aubrie (170-5%-11%-21%) Life:20-2-4-1-$31,655 12/01/18 FG1 8.0 D 21.9 $14,000 9 fsClm5000n3l 29.1% 83 -13 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 7 Style: R-8

02/22/2019 FG  (race 4) 2-BELLAMY CAY (12-1) 2018 (2): 2-0-0-0-$2,460 12/28/18 FG1 5.5 D 5.0 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 7.0% 56 -9 -20 - �
8.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Calhoun William Bret (95-11%-20%-32%) 11/15/18 FG7 5.5 D 9.2 $41,000 10 fsMdSpWt 2.3% 99 -6 -23 - �
Purse: $40,000 Jockey: Mena M (211-13%-24%-33%) Life:2-0-0-0-$2,460
Par ESR: -1  LSR: -4 Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 10 Style: UK

3-BABY SUGAR (10-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$2,280 01/27/19 FG2 a7.5 T 32.6 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 47.7% 26 3 -5 -

Trainer: Dison Phillip Mark (10-10%-30%-50%) 2018 (3): 2-0-0-0-$660 06/09/18 LAD4 a8.0 T 13.7 $22,000 7 fsMdSpWt 2.5% 258 -9 -33 -

Jockey: Sutherland C (168-11%-17%-29%) Life:3-0-0-0-$2,940 05/05/18 LAD5 7.0 D 13.2 $18,000 7 fMdSpWt 0.0% 293 -1 -41 - �
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 9 Style: M/F-2

4-IRISH HUSTLE (5-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-1-$4,510 01/20/19 FG6 6.0 D 2.8 $41,000 10 fsMdSpWt 69.3% 33 -8 -18 - �
Trainer: Calhoun William Bret (95-11%-20%-32%) 2018 (2): 4-0-0-1-$7,675 12/28/18 FG1 5.5 D 5.1 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 60.4% 56 -6 -15 - �
Jockey: Beschizza Adam (306-16%-26%-42%) Life:5-0-0-2-$12,185 10/26/18 DED5 7.0 D 3.0 $35,000 9 fMdSpWt 43.9% 119 -2 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 2 Style: R

5-STARLET SCARLETT (10-1) 2018 (2): 3-0-0-1-$6,970 12/28/18 FG1 5.5 D 12.8 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 19.6% 56 -9 -18 - �
Trainer: Gelner Scott (58-9%-12%-22%) 12/01/18 FG4 8.0 D *0.7 $41,000 10 fsMdSpWt 0.0% 83 -6 -63 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (327-12%-24%-39%) Life:3-0-0-1-$6,970 11/15/18 FG7 5.5 D 16.0 $41,000 10 fsMdSpWt 7.5% 99 -4 -21 - �
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 4 Style: R

6-RUN BY (12-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$1,140 01/27/19 FG2 a7.5 T 15.5 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 40.2% 26 6 -6 -

Trainer: Hutchinson Ronda (14-0%-7%-7%) 2018 (3): 7-0-1-2-$7,045 12/31/18 FG3 8.0 D 54.8 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 0.0% 53 1 -47 - �
Jockey: Gilligan Jack (222-9%-20%-32%) Life:13-0-1-3-$12,015 12/06/18 FG1 a7.5 T 64.8 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 33.0% 78 8 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 5 Style: R+7

7-PEACE TREATY PAT (6-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$2,460 01/12/19 FG4 6.0 D 5.1 $41,000 10 fsMdSpWt 25.0% 41 -3 -18 - �
Trainer: Nicks Ralph E (9-22%-56%-56%) 2018 (3): 2-0-1-0-$3,200 11/23/18 FG1 5.5 D *0.9 $16,000 6 fsMd20000 98.4% 91 -6 -8 - �
Jockey: Graham J (322-16%-35%-47%) Life:5-0-1-1-$10,360 03/15/18 FG5 a8.0 T 11.0 $18,000 7 fMd30000 23.9% 344 3 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 6 Style: R+3

8-EMILY JO (3-1) 2018 (3): 4-0-1-1-$13,550 12/31/18 FG3 8.0 D *1.7 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 42.0% 53 -3 -14 - �
Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (79-14%-41%-53%) 04/12/18 EVD3 8.0 D *1.2 $24,000 8 fsMdSpWt 21.0% 316 -5 -15 - �
Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (303-13%-29%-46%) Life:4-0-1-1-$13,550 03/30/18 FG8 6.0 D 10.1 $41,000 10 fsMdSpWt 4.2% 329 -2 -24 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 1 Style: R

1-ELIZABETH'S MUSIC (15-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-1-$4,180 01/27/19 FG2 a7.5 T 73.7 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 55.7% 26 2 -5 -

Trainer: Pastor Jamie C (25-0%-0%-4%) 2018 (4): 2-0-0-0-$690 12/06/18 FG1 a7.5 T 93.2 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 1.2% 78 6 -20 -

Jockey: Rodriguez Jairo (50-6%-8%-16%) Life:12-0-0-1-$8,500 07/24/18 LAD7 a5.0 T 18.3 $23,000 8 fsMdSpWt 7.0% 213 -7 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 7 Style: M/R+2

4 1/2 7 1 1/2

2 1 1 1/2

9 9 8

7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

11 1 7

Claimed in next-to-last race. 

4 1/2 3 6

5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

9 7 4

2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

9 4 6

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4 5 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Blinkers on today. 

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

71 83 88 

95 93 92 

95 96 101 

92 100 93 

87 91 0 

87 77 62 

103 97 95 

91 42 94 

87 59 94 

93 99 94 

100 98 92 

87 80 88 



1A-KAYDEES IN TOWN (15-1) 2019 (3): 3-0-0-0-$660 02/08/19 FG2 a8.5 T 57.7 $19,000 7 fMd30000 19.1% 14 -3 -15 -

Trainer: Pastor Jamie C (25-0%-0%-4%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/31/19 FG4 a8.0 T 50.0 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 4.2% 22 3 -10 -

Jockey: Rodriguez Jairo (50-6%-8%-16%) Life:4-0-0-0-$660 01/18/19 FG7 a8.0 T 178.8 $18,000 7 fMd30000 2.9% 35 1 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.00  Rank: 11 Style: R+1

9-HOLY SMOKE MAMA (20-1) 2019 (4): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Dison Phillip Mark (10-10%-30%-50%) 2018 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Monserrate Jorge A Jr (31-3%-6%-29%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

10-SHE'S OUR STAR (6-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-1-0-$7,600 01/27/19 FG2 a7.5 T 10.3 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 85.1% 26 6 -3 -

Trainer: Savoie Sherman (25-4%-20%-40%) 2018 (3): 10-0-1-2-$7,250 12/06/18 FG1 a7.5 T 70.7 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 27.6% 78 7 -9 -

Jockey: Doyle Sophie (93-13%-24%-38%) Life:11-0-2-2-$14,850 09/24/18 LAD1 8.5 D 6.3 $10,500 5 fMd12500 2.2% 151 0 -33 - �
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 3 Style: R+6

11-TEMPLE OF ROSES (5-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-1-$4,180 01/31/19 FG4 a8.0 T *0.8 $38,000 10 fsMdSpWt 73.4% 22 0 0 +

Trainer: Klanfer Alan (10-0%-0%-30%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 11/18/18 FG9 a5.5 T 60.4 $38,000 10 fMdSpWt 10.2% 96 -4 -6 +

Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (185-22%-35%-44%) Life:2-0-0-1-$4,180
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 8 Style: UK-1

02/22/2019 FG  (race 5) 1-TRUST IN LOVE (12-1) 2018 (3): 1-0-0-0-$345 04/07/18 SA1 6.0 D 18.2 $54,000 11 fMdSpWt 1.9% 321 0 -28 -

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Bradley William (49-8%-16%-27%)
Purse: $43,000 Jockey: Gilligan Jack (222-9%-20%-32%) Life:1-0-0-0-$345
Par ESR: -11  LSR: -15 Class Rating: NA Style: UK+0

2-FULL ORBIT (9-2) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-1-$4,510 01/26/19 FG6 6.0 D 25.3 $41,000 10 fMdSpWt 63.3% 27 -12 -14 -

Trainer: Bradley William (49-8%-16%-27%) 2018 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (271-10%-23%-32%) Life:1-0-0-1-$4,510
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-12

3-TOUCH OF GRAY (12-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$2,460 01/26/19 FG6 6.0 D 13.4 $41,000 10 fMdSpWt 19.8% 27 -10 -18 -

Trainer: Glyshaw Tim (30-10%-20%-23%) 2018 (3): 4-0-1-0-$3,738 08/18/18 ELP3 6.0 D 5.8 $17,800 6 fMd30000 5.0% 188 -2 -16 -

Jockey: Kennedy Ty (168-10%-23%-31%) Life:5-0-1-0-$6,198 07/13/18 ELP6 6.5 D 12.8 $17,800 6 fMd30000 72.6% 224 -8 -18 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 2 Style: M/R-8

4-TALE OF LA COMETE (8-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$308 01/25/19 OP4 6.0 D 25.0 $77,000 13 fMdSpWt 0.7% 28 -13 -24 -

Trainer: Stewart Dallas (58-16%-34%-45%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Lanerie C J (201-15%-29%-41%) Life:1-0-0-0-$308
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-13

5-HAWN (7-2) 2019 (4): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (79-14%-41%-53%) 2018 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Mena M (211-13%-24%-33%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

6-J D'S GIRL (8-1) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$544 10/28/18 CD1 6.5 D 3.8 $76,000 13 fMdSpWt 1.6% 117 -4 -29 -

Trainer: Foley Greg (44-16%-41%-50%)
Jockey: Saez Gabriel (208-12%-25%-38%) Life:1-0-0-0-$544
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-4

7-GENIE'S GLORY (6-1) 2019 (4): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Sharp Joe (158-18%-32%-44%) 2018 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Beschizza Adam (306-16%-26%-42%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

8-STARGIRL (2-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-1-0-$8,200 01/26/19 FG6 6.0 D *1.4 $41,000 10 fMdSpWt 98.5% 27 -11 -11 +

Trainer: Cox Brad H (150-21%-44%-55%) 2018 (3): 2-0-1-0-$10,069 10/21/18 KEE5 8.0 D 2.6 $67,000 12 fMdSpWt 6.8% 124 -2 -15 -

Jockey: Geroux Florent (172-19%-37%-50%) Life:3-0-2-0-$18,269 08/16/18 GP5 5.5 D 3.3 $47,000 10 fMdSpWt 80.2% 190 -8 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-8

Latest Workouts: 02/09/19 BNT  5f ft 1:02.2Bg (5/8)          02/02/19 BNT  4f ft 0:50.0B  (2/6)          09/01/18 BNT  4f ft 0:53.0Bg (11/12)          

6 6 3

9 3 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 1/2 6 5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 2 2

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

3 2 1
Superior last-race LSR. 

6 1 4
Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3 3 3
Blinkers on today. 

Latest Workouts: 02/16/19 FG   4f ft 0:50.6B  (83/99)          02/09/19 FG   5f ft 1:03.4Bg (53/62)          02/02/19 FG   5f ft 1:01.0B  (10/73)          

1 4 1

Latest Workouts: 02/14/19 FG   4f ft 0:51.4B  (56/62)          02/07/19 FG   5f ft 1:01.2B  (4/19)          01/24/19 FG   4f ft 0:48.8Bg (5/22)          

4 1/2 5 6
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

87 78 87 

0 0 0 

90 94 77 

91 100 0 

80 0 0 

89 0 0 

81 78 83 

70 0 0 

0 0 0 

80 0 0 

0 0 0 

93 87 94 



02/22/2019 FG  (race 6) 1-CAROLYN'S CACTUS (12-1) 2016 (3): ---- 08/04/16 LAD3 6.0 D *0.7 $21,000 11 Alw22980n3l 86.6% 932 -7 -21 - �
5.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Duhon Joseph O (48-6%-15%-23%) 06/16/16 LAD4 6.0 D *0.6 $20,000 10 Alw20870n1x 100.0% 981 1 -7 - �
Purse: $19,000 Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (327-12%-24%-39%) Life:6-2-2-1-$51,090 03/12/16 FG7 5.5 D 9.0 $42,000 15 OC50000n1x 82.8% 1077 -7 -9 + �
Par ESR: -8  LSR: -6 Class Rating: NA Style: UK

2-WHAT A IMAGE (10-1) 2019 (7): 2-0-0-0-$1,080 02/01/19 FG1 a5.5 T 19.2 $18,000 10 OC10000 12.0% 21 0 -7 -

Trainer: Alonzo Howard (78-6%-15%-27%) 2018 (6): 5-0-1-0-$3,470 01/12/19 FG3 a5.5 T 54.0 $18,000 10 OC10000 64.3% 41 -1 -5 +

Jockey: Gilligan Jack (222-9%-20%-32%) Life:36-3-6-4-$73,298 12/29/18 FG10 6.0 D 89.8 $16,000 9 Clm5000b 5.3% 55 -5 -20 - �
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 11 Style: R-1

3-NO RICHIE (12-1) 2019 (5): 3-0-0-0-$510 02/10/19 FG9 6.0 D 10.7 $17,000 9 Clm5000bc 10.2% 12 -8 -18 - �
Trainer: Broberg Karl (65-17%-31%-45%) 2018 (4): 8-3-1-0-$26,850 02/02/19 FG5 a5.5 T 29.1 $21,000 11 Clm17500 2.2% 20 0 -10 -

Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (303-13%-29%-46%) Life:14-3-2-1-$35,090 01/20/19 FG5 a5.5 T 44.3 $40,000 15 Alw40400n1x 34.6% 33 0 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 9 Style: R+0

4-ALPHA AND OMEGA (9-2) 2018 (7): 9-2-2-1-$28,219 11/15/18 RP1 5.0 T *3.2 $15,950 9 Clm10000 66.0% 99 -5 -6 +

Trainer: Stuart Clinton C (2-0%-0%-0%) 09/15/18 RP6 5.0 T 6.8 $19,800 10 Clm15000 93.3% 160 -7 -18 -

Jockey: Mena M (211-13%-24%-33%) Life:42-10-6-3-$213,821 07/26/18 CBY5 a5.0 T *2.6 $14,500 9 OC7500 96.6% 211 -8 -11 +

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 5 Style: R-7

5-SONOMA CRUSH (8-1) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/20/19 FG8 6.0 D *2.4 $16,000 9 Clm5000bc 5.4% 33 -3 -18 - �
Trainer: Thomas Lee (35-11%-26%-37%) 2018 (5): 8-0-3-1-$23,709 07/28/18 IND2 6.0 D 6.9 $22,000 11 Clm17500 30.4% 209 -1 -13 - �
Jockey: Carroll Declan (139-6%-18%-29%) Life:19-3-3-2-$91,512 07/11/18 IND3 5.0 T 5.7 $28,000 12 Clm25000 14.4% 226 -2 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 8 Style: R-2

6-WILDCAT SAINT (20-1) 2018 (4): 9-1-2-1-$26,030 09/13/18 GP6 5.0 T 16.4 $20,000 10 Clm10000n3l 1.9% 162 -5 -15 -

Trainer: Gabriel Leo Jr (20-5%-20%-40%) 08/31/18 GP1 5.0 T 10.3 $20,000 10 Clm10000n3l 4.8% 175 -6 -20 -

Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (271-10%-23%-32%) Life:21-2-4-2-$58,400 07/07/18 GP10 5.0 T *2.4 $20,000 10 Clm10000n2l 100.0% 230 -13 -11 +

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 6 Style: R-6

7-ANYTIME ANYPLACE (5-2) 2019 (7): 2-0-1-1-$5,580 02/01/19 FG1 a5.5 T 1.6 $18,000 10 OC10000 66.4% 21 -4 -5 +

Trainer: Faucheux Ron (57-32%-40%-63%) 2018 (6): 7-3-0-0-$34,814 01/12/19 FG3 a5.5 T *1.3 $18,000 10 OC10000 77.9% 41 -11 -5 +

Jockey: Saez Gabriel (208-12%-25%-38%) Life:29-7-4-5-$259,534 11/30/18 FG1 a5.0 T 3.0 $18,000 10 OC10000 100.0% 84 -13 -10 +

Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 3 Style: F-11

8-GARRISON K (20-1) 2019 (4): 2-0-1-0-$4,020 02/01/19 FG7 6.0 D 2.1 $15,000 9 Clm5000n3lc 70.7% 21 -5 -8 - �
Trainer: Castanon Jose G (15-20%-20%-33%) 2018 (3): 13-0-1-3-$29,934 01/18/19 FG6 6.0 D 23.8 $17,000 9 Clm10000b 56.1% 35 -4 -7 - �
Jockey: Rodriguez Jairo (50-6%-8%-16%) Life:19-2-2-3-$59,793 12/27/18 FG9 6.0 D 10.1 $17,000 9 Clm10000b 7.9% 57 -6 -11 - �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 10 Style: F

9-BUGGY BROWN (6-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-1-0-$4,000 02/01/19 FG4 6.0 D 13.5 $20,000 10 Clm10000b 66.7% 21 -9 -18 - �
Trainer: Smith Joseph P (31-10%-16%-23%) 2018 (3): 17-4-2-5-$44,222 12/16/18 LRC8 5.5 D 47.0 $15,000 9 Alw8000s 20.0% 68 -8 -13 - �
Jockey: Geroux Florent (172-19%-37%-50%) Life:19-5-3-5-$53,387 10/27/18 TUP3 4.5 D 1.9 $9,000 7 Clm8000 100.0% 118
Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 7 Style: M/R

10-WARRIOR'S KID (7-2) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-1-$1,980 02/01/19 FG1 a5.5 T 5.5 $18,000 10 OC10000c 42.8% 21 -4 -6 +

Trainer: Sharp Joe (158-18%-32%-44%) 2018 (4): 7-2-2-1-$38,775 12/27/18 FG6 5.5 D 3.4 $21,000 11 Clm17500 100.0% 57 -7 -8 + �
Jockey: Beschizza Adam (306-16%-26%-42%) Life:23-4-3-6-$123,928 11/30/18 FG1 a5.0 T 5.1 $18,000 10 OC10000c 71.9% 84 -10 -12 +

Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 2 Style: M/R-7

11-BLUE WINGS (6-1) 2019 (6): 1-0-1-0-$3,400 01/10/19 FG3 6.0 D 4.0 $17,000 9 Clm7500bc 99.3% 43 -11 -14 - �
Trainer: Pish Danny (40-8%-20%-35%) 2018 (5): 15-3-3-4-$53,360 12/16/18 FG5 6.0 D 5.4 $17,000 9 Clm7500bc 91.3% 68 -11 -17 - �
Jockey: Mena M (211-13%-24%-33%) Life:35-8-7-6-$253,343 11/25/18 FG5 6.0 D 4.0 $17,000 9 Clm7500b 100.0% 89 -9 -12 - �
Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 4 Style: M/F

12-RIV (5-2) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/12/19 FG3 a5.5 T 1.6e $18,000 10 OC10000 24.3% 41 -7 -8 +

Trainer: Rodriguez Eduardo (48-17%-29%-42%) 2018 (4): 12-7-1-1-$100,320 12/14/18 FG1 5.5 D *0.2 $18,000 10 OC10000 100.0% 70 -6 -8 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (327-12%-24%-39%) Life:18-10-1-1-$170,066 11/30/18 FG2 6.0 D *1.5 $45,000 15 OC40000n2x 83.3% 84 -10 -15 - �
Class Rating: 0.41  Rank: 1 Style: F-7

9 7 2
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

10 1/2 8 6

7 1/2 6 5
Claimed in last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

10 1/2 5 8

Claimed in last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Blinkers on today. 

5 4 7

7 1/2

Claimed in last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 1/2 1 1
Best last-race LSR. 

1 1/2

Claimed in last race. Claimed in next-to-last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers off. 

3 2 3

Best last-race speed figure. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 3 4
Claimed in last race. 

95 99 94 

87 95 83 

83 83 90 

92 93 92 

89 94 86 

79 83 97 

91 96 95 

89 92 88 

97 79 92 

90 96 92 

95 94 101 

91 93 99 



02/22/2019 FG  (race 7) 1-BITSY'S AFLEET (4-1) 2018 (3): 3-2-0-1-$85,800 03/10/18 DED7 6.5 D *0.9 $80,000 13 sPelicanB80k 100.0% 349 0 -13 -

6.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: David Sam B Jr (51-12%-35%-39%) 02/10/18 DED7 8.0 D 7.4 $120,000 16 sPremPrncB120k 76.0% 377 -1 -12 -

Purse: $49,000 Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (271-10%-23%-32%) Life:4-3-0-1-$110,400 01/11/18 FG4 6.0 D *0.7 $43,000 9 sOC30000n2l 100.0% 407 -9 -9 +

Par ESR: -8  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.28  Rank: 2 Style: R+0

2-MONTE MAN (7-5) 2019 (6): 1-0-1-0-$20,000 02/09/19 DED11 5.0 D *1.1 $100,000 14 sPremSprtB100k 84.1% 13 -6 -9 +

Trainer: Faucheux Ron (57-32%-40%-63%) 2018 (5): 7-6-0-1-$257,690 12/08/18 FG11 6.0 D *1.2 $100,000 14 sLaSprintB100k 83.3% 76 -8 -9 -

Jockey: Beschizza Adam (306-16%-26%-42%) Life:30-10-5-4-$404,745 11/17/18 FG6 6.0 D *0.5 $50,000 10 sHeitaiB50k 100.0% 97 -11 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.64  Rank: 1 Style: F-8

3-MY FRIEND FLAVIN (8-1) 2019 (7): 1-0-1-0-$9,400 01/10/19 FG8 6.0 D 2.6 $47,000 10 sOC35000b 59.5% 43 -7 -17 -

Trainer: Gabriel Leo Jr (20-5%-20%-40%) 2018 (6): 7-1-2-1-$45,285 12/08/18 FG11 6.0 D 11.4 $100,000 14 sLaSprintB100k 9.6% 76 -4 -17 -

Jockey: Lanerie C J (201-15%-29%-41%) Life:25-5-6-2-$221,707 08/04/18 GP5 6.0 D 12.2 $63,000 11 OC62500b 41.8% 202 0 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 6 Style: R-4

4-DIVINE BEAN (7-2) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$1,000 02/09/19 DED11 5.0 D 2.4 $100,000 14 sPremSprtB100k 0.6% 13 -7 -21 -

Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (79-14%-41%-53%) 2018 (3): 6-2-3-1-$71,100 12/08/18 FG11 6.0 D 8.2 $100,000 14 sLaSprintB100k 97.2% 76 -7 -9 -

Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (303-13%-29%-46%) Life:10-3-4-1-$119,740 11/17/18 FG6 6.0 D 5.8 $50,000 10 sHeitaiB50k 72.8% 97 -10 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 3 Style: F-7

5-QUEETEN (8-1) 2019 (5): 2-1-0-0-$27,000 01/26/19 FG2 6.0 D 20.2 $45,000 10 sOC20000n2x 100.0% 27 -8 -7 +

Trainer: Delany Sarah (8-25%-38%-38%) 2018 (4): 8-1-2-0-$50,540 01/05/19 DED8 7.0 D 61.5 $39,000 9 OC20000n2x 6.2% 48 -3 -16 -

Jockey: Saez Gabriel (208-12%-25%-38%) Life:24-5-5-2-$148,360 11/22/18 FG5 6.0 D 6.9 $45,000 10 sOC20000n2x 12.1% 92 -9 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 4 Style: M/F-8

6-BIG BELLA BROWN (8-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$1,800 01/12/19 LRL6 5.5 D 3.6 $45,000 10 Hcp16000s 26.8% 41 -3 -11 -

Trainer: Maker Michael J (57-7%-19%-37%) 2018 (3): 11-3-1-3-$87,575 12/23/18 LRL2 6.0 D 2.9 $23,000 7 Clm16000bc 100.0% 61 -6 -11 -

Jockey: Geroux Florent (172-19%-37%-50%) Life:16-5-2-4-$147,525 12/07/18 LRL9 5.5 D 26.0 $30,000 8 OC25000 45.0% 77 -2 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 5 Style: M/R-3

7-POUND FOR POUND (20-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-1-0-$8,800 01/04/19 FG8 8.0 D 19.1 $44,000 9 sOC35000b 91.7% 49 -4 -3 +

Trainer: Grimaldo Jose (4-0%-50%-50%) 2018 (3): 5-0-2-0-$32,200 12/22/18 DED8 6.5 D 15.5 $41,000 9 Alw41000b 11.0% 62 1 -17 -

Jockey: Green Aubrie (170-5%-11%-21%) Life:11-3-3-1-$164,798 10/20/18 DED9 8.0 D 16.4 $100,000 14 sGoldCupB100k 0.3% 125 -5 -30 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 7 Style: M/R-4

02/22/2019 FG  (race 8) 1-ITALIAN CHARM (9-2) 2019 (6): 1-0-0-0-$1,440 01/10/19 FG9 a8.5 T 6.2 $24,000 10 Clm25000bc 42.5% 43 4 -3 -

8.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Sharp Joe (158-18%-32%-44%) 2018 (5): 10-1-0-5-$45,924 12/14/18 FG8 8.5 D 2.1 $24,000 10 Clm25000 100.0% 70 -1 -1 + �
Purse: $25,000 Jockey: Beschizza Adam (306-16%-26%-42%) Life:23-6-1-5-$169,056 11/02/18 IND6 8.3 D 2.7 $32,500 11 OC25000n1xc 41.9% 112 1 -11 - �
Par ESR: -1  LSR: 1 Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 7 Style: R+4

2-MONO (10-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-0-$00 02/02/19 FG5 a5.5 T 17.6 $21,000 9 Clm17500c 2.8% 20 1 -10 -

Trainer: Amoss Thomas M (85-21%-44%-51%) 2018 (4): 12-3-2-1-$45,057 12/13/18 FG4 8.5 D 5.4 $21,000 9 Clm17500 72.4% 71 -12 -14 - �
Jockey: Graham J (322-16%-35%-47%) Life:20-4-4-2-$90,925 11/01/18 RP8 8.0 T 8.0 $36,300 12 Alw36300n2x 11.9% 113 -6 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 9 Style: F-2

3-MOBRIDGE (6-1) 2019 (9): 1-1-0-0-$24,000 01/11/19 FG8 a8.5 T 4.5 $40,000 13 Alw40000n1x 100.0% 42 4 -2 +

Trainer: Scherer Merrill R (28-11%-14%-25%) 2018 (8): 6-2-2-0-$78,064 11/21/18 AQU9 8.5 T 2.5 $48,000 14 sClm25000 99.5% 93 7 -5 -

Jockey: Lanerie C J (201-15%-29%-41%) Life:29-9-4-4-$360,870 11/09/18 AQU7 8.5 T 12.8 $70,000 17 sOC40000n2x 47.8% 105 15 4 -

Class Rating: 0.49  Rank: 1 Style: R+7

4-NOBLE THOUGHT (6-1) 2019 (6): 2-2-0-0-$25,200 01/25/19 FG6 a8.0 T *1.0 $21,000 9 Clm17500c 100.0% 28 7 2 +

Trainer: Foley Greg (44-16%-41%-50%) 2018 (5): 5-2-0-1-$44,056 01/01/19 FG6 8.5 D *1.8 $21,000 9 Clm17500c 100.0% 52 0 -3 - �
Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (303-13%-29%-46%) Life:20-7-4-3-$180,048 11/11/18 WO3 8.5 D+ 3.3 $42,800 13 OC40000 43.0% 103 -2 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.33  Rank: 2 Style: R+7

5-KILLEEN (20-1) 2018 (3): 11-3-0-3-$63,600 12/16/18 FG8 a8.0 T 3.5 $16,000 8 Clm15000bc 68.5% 68 3 -3 +

Trainer: Cowan Jon M (22-5%-14%-14%) 11/24/18 FG2 a8.0 T 2.1 $16,000 8 Clm15000bc 100.0% 90 -2 2 +

Jockey: Pedroza Marcelino (271-10%-23%-32%) Life:14-3-0-3-$65,392 10/19/18 BEL9 8.5 t 8.5 $65,000 16 Clm50000 12.5% 126 2 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 4 Style: M/F+2

1 2 1
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

5 4 6

3 1/2 7 3

6 1 5
Best last-race ESR. 

3 1/2 6 2

2 3 4
Exits tougher race. 

3 1/2 6 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Claimed in last race. 

8 1 9

Claimed in next-to-last race. 

7 5 7
Best last-race LSR. 

2 7 1
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Superior last-race LSR. Claimed in last race. Claimed in next-to-last race. 

6 4 7

Advantageous pace scenario. Claimed in last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 8 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

Claimed in last race. Claimed in next-to-last race. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

97 96 97 

103 108 107 

92 95 106 

80 109 102 

100 91 89 

97 103 93 

89 86 74 

92 105 86 

82 93 86 

94 96 99 

95 95 94 

91 92 89 



6-BEMMA'S BOY (12-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/12/19 FG8 8.5 D 20.2 $45,000 13 OC40000n2x 0.2% 41 -5 -38 - �
Trainer: Calhoun William Bret (95-11%-20%-32%) 2018 (3): 5-2-0-0-$40,189 12/06/18 RP8 8.3 D 18.5 $36,300 12 Alw36300n2x 30.6% 78 -3 -10 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (327-12%-24%-39%) Life:6-2-0-0-$40,189 11/03/18 RP7 8.5 T 5.2 $34,000 12 Alw34000n1x 100.0% 111 1 2 +

Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 5 Style: F+1

7-HARV WON'T TAP (7-2) 2018 (4): 10-0-2-5-$43,536 12/29/18 TAM6 8.5 T 7.7 $23,500 10 OC32000n2x 72.4% 55 4 -6 -

Trainer: Stidham Michael (104-18%-29%-44%) 12/05/18 TAM7 8.0 T 3.8 $23,500 10 OC32000n2x 63.6% 79 7 0 -

Jockey: Geroux Florent (172-19%-37%-50%) Life:19-4-4-6-$106,454 10/26/18 LRL7 8.5 T 4.6 $45,000 13 OC35000n2x 44.7% 119 8 3 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 6 Style: R+7

8-ZINGER (8-1) 2019 (5): 1-0-0-0-$1,260 01/19/19 FG4 8.0 D 10.1 $42,000 13 OC40000n2x 10.9% 34 0 -12 - �
Trainer: Morley Thomas (31-10%-13%-23%) 2018 (4): 7-1-0-0-$36,830 12/22/18 FG6 a8.5 T 100.2 $42,000 13 OC40000n2x 72.9% 62 -1 -3 +

Jockey: Bridgmohan S X (185-22%-35%-44%) Life:24-3-6-3-$163,400 11/16/18 AQU2 8.0 D 2.2 $57,000 15 Clm40000 2.4% 98 -4 -28 - �
Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 8 Style: R-1

9-DONTBLAMEROCKET (3-1) 2019 (5): 1-1-0-0-$14,400 01/10/19 FG9 a8.5 T 13.9 $24,000 10 Clm25000b 100.0% 43 6 2 +

Trainer: Stall Albert M Jr (79-14%-41%-53%) 2018 (4): 2-1-0-0-$24,000 11/23/18 FG8 a8.5 T 3.5 $42,000 13 OC40000n2x 4.5% 91 0 -14 -

Jockey: Mena M (211-13%-24%-33%) Life:8-4-2-0-$79,360 02/18/18 FG8 a8.0 T *1.2 $40,000 13 Alw40000n1x 100.0% 369 1 1 +

Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 3 Style: R+3

02/22/2019 FG  (race 9) 1-RONDA'S CUSTOM (15-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$00 02/01/19 DED3 5.0 D 48.6 $27,000 13 sMd20000 0.4% 21 -10 -24 -

5.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Ladner Herman (6-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (2): 2-0-0-0-$00 11/16/18 FG1 5.5 D 8.2 $14,000 10 sMd12500 0.9% 98 -12 -24 -

Purse: $15,000 Jockey: Rodriguez Jairo (50-6%-8%-16%) Life:3-0-0-0-$00 10/17/18 DED5 5.0 D 12.0 $35,000 15 MdSpWt 0.0% 128 -10 -32 -

Par ESR: -11  LSR: -17 Class Rating: NA Style: M/R-10

2-LAST OF THE LUCK (15-1) 2019 (4): 1-0-0-0-$00 01/17/19 FG9 6.0 D 24.0 $14,000 10 sMd10000 0.1% 36 -9 -34 -

Trainer: Moran Clyde (13-0%-8%-8%) 2018 (3): 8-0-0-0-$1,680 12/26/18 FG11 5.5 D 76.1 $14,000 10 sMd10000 9.7% 58 -10 -20 -

Jockey: Monserrate Jorge A Jr (31-3%-6%-29%) Life:13-0-0-0-$1,680 11/18/18 FG2 6.0 D 92.7 $14,000 10 sMd10000 2.6% 96 -14 -23 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 5 Style: R-10

3-THE RAYSTER (5-1) 2018 (3): 1-0-0-0-$00 05/25/18 EVD1 5.0 D 4.5 $21,000 12 MdSpWt 0.4% 273 4 -24 -

Trainer: David Sam B Jr (51-12%-35%-39%)
Jockey: Green Aubrie (170-5%-11%-21%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+4

4-LETITHAPPENQUICK (5-2) 2019 (4): 1-0-1-0-$3,000 02/09/19 FG10 6.0 D 2.7e $15,000 10 sMd10000 94.4% 13 -8 -12 +

Trainer: Schmidt Denise (28-11%-18%-32%) 2018 (3): 10-0-1-1-$6,115 09/05/18 LAD2 8.0 T 8.4 $7,500 7 Md7500 31.0% 170 -2 -9 - �
Jockey: Gilligan Jack (222-9%-20%-32%) Life:11-0-2-1-$9,115 08/20/18 LAD7 7.5 T 4.1 $7,500 7 Md7500 3.0% 186 -4 -20 - �
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-8

5-GRAND OMEGA (3-1) 2019 (6): 3-0-1-1-$4,450 02/09/19 FG10 6.0 D *1.2 $15,000 10 sMd10000 34.9% 13 -13 -17 -

Trainer: Core Barney (7-14%-29%-57%) 2018 (5): 3-0-0-0-$4,920 01/31/19 FG9 6.0 D *0.6 $14,000 10 sMd10000 59.5% 22 -11 -15 -

Jockey: Graham J (322-16%-35%-47%) Life:11-0-1-2-$15,190 01/11/19 FG9 6.0 D 53.5 $41,000 17 sMdSpWt 0.4% 42 -14 -36 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 2 Style: F-13

6-LOOKIN AT PRIORITY (6-1) 2019 (3): 2-0-0-0-$450 02/10/19 FG3 6.0 D 3.5 $15,000 10 sMd12500 51.1% 12 -16 -19 -

Trainer: Gregoire Paul E (4-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,080 01/19/19 FG14 6.0 D 82.8 $41,000 17 sMdSpWt 0.0% 34 -7 -46 -

Jockey: Sutherland C (168-11%-17%-29%) Life:3-0-0-0-$1,530 12/02/18 FG5 5.5 D 75.0 $18,000 11 sMd25000 5.2% 82 -9 -24 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 4 Style: M/R-9

7-AMBASSADOR HOUSE (8-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$00 02/02/19 FG2 8.0 D 3.4 $14,000 10 sMd12500 0.9% 20 -8 -28 -

Trainer: Ney John (25-16%-20%-28%) 2018 (2): 1-0-0-0-$00 12/27/18 FG2 5.5 D 35.2 $38,000 16 sMdSpWt 0.0% 57 -5 -33 -

Jockey: Geroux Florent (172-19%-37%-50%) Life:2-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-6

8-MAN CAMP (5-1) 2019 (3): 1-0-0-0-$00 02/08/19 DED3 6.5 D 34.4 $45,000 17 sMdSpWt 0.2% 14 -11 -35 -

Trainer: Flint Steve (41-17%-24%-32%) 2018 (2): 5-0-2-0-$12,830 12/27/18 FG2 5.5 D 12.9 $38,000 16 sMdSpWt 3.5% 57 -7 -26 -

Jockey: Hernandez Colby J (303-13%-29%-46%) Life:6-0-2-0-$12,830 12/19/18 DED3 5.0 D *1.2 $40,000 16 sMdSpWt 0.3% 65 -13 -26 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-11

6 9 3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. 

9 2 6

6 3 2
Advantageous pace scenario. 

8 3 6
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 4 3

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3 1/2 5 8
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

1 6 1+
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 1 2

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

6 8 4
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

7 7 8
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers on today. 

5 2 7

3 5 5
Best last-race ESR. 

Exits tougher race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

67 98 91 

101 91 91 

85 104 71 

98 86 99 

68 72 62 

60 81 85 

76 0 0 

94 88 76 

86 96 76 

89 46 84 

61 78 0 

77 91 75 



9-SILENT CRY (20-1) 2019 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Besancon Danny (0-0%-0%-0%) 2018 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Walker Erin M (14-7%-7%-21%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK Latest Workouts: 02/08/19 FG   3f ft 0:36.6Hg (3/11)          01/05/19 FOL  5f ft 1:03.6B  (7/8)          12/24/18 FG   5f ft 1:05.8Bg (40/40)          

0 0 0 


